Privacy Policy - AI FaceSwap

AI FaceSwap (hereinafter referred to as "we," "us," or "our") takes your privacy very seriously and is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains our practices regarding the collection, use, and protection of your personal data. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully so you can make informed decisions about using our app.

Children Under 16

We do not knowingly collect or store any personally identifiable information from children under 16. If you believe that we have unintentionally collected such information, please contact us to delete it via the appropriate means as set forth in the "Contact Us" section of this Privacy Policy.

Scope

This Privacy Policy applies to users of our services worldwide, including users of our applications, official websites, or other services (collectively, "the Service"). By using our apps or accepting our services, you acknowledge the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you object to any terms, please do not use our websites or our apps. We may amend this Privacy Policy from time to time and will notify you about changes by posting the amended version on our websites or applications.

Data Collection We do not collect any kind of personal data from our users. We are committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected.

Face Swap Feature Our Face Swap feature allows you to capture a photo or use a photo from your gallery to swap faces. All photos used as templates or captured are not used for any other purpose. The data sent to perform the face swap is processed temporarily and is not stored or used in any other way. Specifically:

- **Collection**: We do not collect face data. The face data used in the face swap feature is processed temporarily.
- **Use**: The face data is used solely for performing the face swap functionality and is not used for any other purpose.
- **Sharing**: The face data is not shared with any third parties. It is processed locally on the user's device and temporarily on our server for processing.
- **Retention**: The face data is not retained. It is deleted immediately after the face swap is performed.

How We Use Your Personal Data

Since we do not collect any personal data, we do not use your personal data in any way.

App Tracking Transparency (ATT)

With the integration of ATT, we respect your choice regarding tracking. If you grant permission, we may collect and use your device's advertising identifier (IDFA) to serve personalized ads. The use of this data is strictly for enhancing your ad experience.

How We Use Your Personal Data

Since we do not collect any personal data (other than IDFA with your permission), we do not use your personal data in any way.

How We Share Your Personal Data

Since we do not collect any personal data, we do not share your personal data with any third parties. However, if you grant permission for tracking, your IDFA may be used by third-party ad networks to serve personalized ads.

Security of Personal Data

The security, integrity, and confidentiality of your personal data are extremely important to us. However, since we do not collect any personal data (other than IDFA with your permission), there are no additional security measures required for protecting personal data.

Your Rights and Controls

As we do not collect any personal data, you do not need to exercise any rights related to personal data. However, if you have any questions or concerns about our privacy practices or how we handle tracking and personalized ads, please feel free to contact us.

Contact Us If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at: Email address: <u>tankariyapankaj@gmail.com</u>

By using our app, you agree to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this Privacy Policy, please do not use our app.